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Departmental Contact 
• Name: Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-Free Workplace Program Manager  
• Address: 5601 Sunnyside Ave, MS 5149, Beltsville, MD 20705 
• Email: bonnie.droter@usda.gov 
• Phone: 202-720-0412 

Departmental Administration (DA) 
Including DA, Office of Contracting and Procurement (OCP), Office of Customer Experience 
(OCX), Office of Homeland Security (OHS), Office of Human Resources Management 
(OHRM), Office of Operations (OO), Office of Property and Environmental Management 
(OPEM), Office of Safety, Security and Protection (OSSP), and Office of Small and 
Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU). Also Includes those serviced by the Executive 
Resource Management Division of the Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM) 

• Name: Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-Free Workplace Program Manager  
• Address: 5601 Sunnyside Ave, MS 5149, Beltsville, MD 20705 
• Email: bonnie.droter@usda.gov 
• Phone: 202-720-0412 

Food and Nutrition Service (FNS) 
Primary 

• Name: William Jacobs, PhD 
• Address: 1721 Hardcastle Blvd, Suite B, Purcell, OK 73080 
• Email: william.jacobs@usda.gov   
• Phone: 703-605-0859 

Alternate 
• Name: Keith J. McNair 
• Address: 1320 Braddock Place, Alexandria, VA  22302 
• Email: keith.mcnair@usda.gov  
• Phone: 703-305-1093 

Farm Production and Conservation (FPAC)  
For FSA and RMA 
Primary 

• Name: Broshel L. Baker 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: broshel.baker@usda.gov  
• Phone: 816-823-4884 

Alternate 
• Name: Tracy D. McDermott 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: tracy.mcdermott@usda.gov  
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 

Alternate 
• Name: Mary J. Wurster 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: mary.wurster@usda.gov  
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 
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Farm Production and Conservation (FPAC)  
For NRCS and Business Center 
Primary 

• Name: Tracy D. McDermott 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: tracy.mcdermott@usda.gov  
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 

Alternate 
• Name: Broshel L. Baker 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: broshel.baker@usda.gov  
• Phone: 816-823-4884 

Alternate 
• Name: Mary J. Wurster 
• Address: 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 3229-So, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: mary.wurster@usda.gov  
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 

Forest Service 
Primary 

• Name: Angelica A. Sierra 
• Address: USDA FS ASC-HRM, 4000 Masthead St. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87109 
• Email: angelica.sierra@usda.gov  
• Phone: 505-525-4107 

Alternate 
• Name: Dawn L. Cordova 
• Address: USDA FS ASC-HRM, 4000 Masthead St. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87109 
• Email: dawn.cordova@usda.gov  
• Phone: 505-228-4832 

Alternate 
• Name: Ryan W. Mageson 
• Address: USDA FS ASC-HRM, 4000 Masthead St. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87109 
• Email: ryan.mageson@usda.gov   
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 

Alternate 
• Name: Renee L. Gallegos 
• Address: USDA FS ASC-HRM, 4000 Masthead St. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87109 
• Email: renee.gallegos@usda.gov   
• Phone: 505-744-5315 
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Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS) 
Primary 

• Name: Krista J. Kostecka 
• Address:1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Rm 3150-So, MS 3730, Washington, DC  

20250 
• Email: krista.kostecka@usda.gov  
• Phone: 202-253-5954 

Alternate 
• Name: Dr. Adrienne M. Utz 
• Address: 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Rm 3150-So, MS 3730, Washington, DC  

20250 
• Email: adrienne.utz@usda.gov  
• Phone: 202-480-4484 

Alternate 
• Name: Jasmine T. Hardin 
• Address: 250 Marquette Avenue, Suite 410, Minneapolis, MN  55401 
• Email: jasmine.hardin@usda.gov  
• Phone: 612-852-7718 

Alternate 
• Name: Heather M. Schuldt 
• Address: 250 Marquette Avenue, Suite 410, Minneapolis, MN  55401 
• Email: heather.schuldt@usda.gov  
• Phone: 612-852-7648 

Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP) 
For APHIS and AMS 
Primary 

• Name: Karla V. Berkley 
• Address: 4700 River Road, 5th Floor, Riverdale, MD 20737 
• Email: karla.v.berkley@usda.gov  
• Phone: 240-446-2215 

Alternate 
• Name: Jeffrey "Jeff" L. Yarberry 
• Address: 4700 River Road, 5th Floor, Riverdale, MD 20737 
• Email: jeffrey.l.yarberry@usda.gov  
• Phone: 970-494-7554 

Trade and Foreign Agricultural Affairs (TFAA) 
For FAS 
Primary 

• Name: Karla V. Berkley 
• Address: 4700 River Road, 5th Floor, Riverdale, MD 20737 
• Email: karla.v.berkley@usda.gov  
• Phone: 240-446-2215 
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Alternate 
• Name: Jeffrey "Jeff" L. Yarberry 
• Address: 4700 River Road, 5th Floor, Riverdale, MD 20737 
• Email: jeffrey.l.yarberry@usda.gov  
• Phone: 970-494-7554 

Office of the Inspector General (OIG) 
Primary 

• Name: Arviet "Vet" W. Thorpe 
• Address: USDA/OIG (Attn: Vet Thorpe), 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, MS 2306, 

Whitten Room 19-E, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: arviet.thorpe@oig.usda.gov  
• Phone: 202-720-6997 

Alternate 
• Name: OV “O’Vee” Morgan 
• Address: USDA/OIG (Attn: Vet Thorpe), 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, MS 2306, 

Whitten Room 19-E, Washington, DC  20250 
• Email: ov.morgan@oig.usda.gov  
• Phone: 202-720-1191 

Rural Development (RD) 
• Name: Ryan S. Broich  
• Address: USDA RD, 211 North Broadway, Suite 1701, Mail Stop 6000, St. Louis, MO 

63102 
• Email: ryan.broich@usda.gov  
• Phone: 608-407-3053 

Research, Education, and Economics (REE)  
Includes ARS, ERS, NASS, NIFA 

• Name: Hillary E. Clark 
• Address: Human Resources Division, 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, 2-WS-1100.39, 

Beltsville, MD  20705 
• Email: hillary.clark@usda.gov  
• Phone: 301-908-3037 

Staff Offices (except OCFO) 
Includes Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement (OPPE), Office of Assistant Secretary 
for Civil Rights (OASCR), Office of Budget and Program Analysis (OBPA), Office of the Chief 
Economist (OCE), Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO), Office of the Chief Scientist 
(OCS), Office of Communications (OC), Office of Congressional Relations (OCR), Office of the 
Executive Secretariat (OES), Office of the General Counsel (OGC), Office of Ethics (OE), 
Offices of Hearings and Appeals (OHA), Office of the Secretary (OSEC) 

• Name: Bonnie A. Droter, Drug-Free Workplace Program Manager  
• Address: 5601 Sunnyside Ave, MS 5149, Beltsville, MD 20705 
• Email: bonnie.droter@usda.gov 
• Phone: 202-720-0412 
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Staff Office: Office of the Chief Financial Officer (OCFO) 
• Name: Larry J. Moore, II 
• Address: 819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, TX 76102 
• Email: larry.moore2@usda.gov 
• Phone: Microsoft Teams Only 
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